
2025 University of Arkansas Fort Smith Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-33   Conf: 8-28   Home: 5-16   Away: 7-16   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (320)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (1), Patrick (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Seeger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Riggs (2), Totals (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (13), Shankle 8, Pair 2, Almeida 1, Callahan 1, Edwards 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (122-162), Riggs (54-68), Almeida (16-18), Ross (10-17), Pair (8-12), Brown (6-6), Edwards (5-7), Mitchell (5-7), Patrick
(5-10), Callahan (4-5), Washington (3-4), Shankle (2-4), Walkingstick (2-2), Winters (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 White, Cooper .327 44-43 153 41 50 15 0 4 30 77 .503 19 18 37 2 .453 2 1 10-13 110 4 1 .991
4 Riggs, Ryan .302 43-38 126 29 38 6 1 1 22 49 .389 23 3 18 0 .418 1 3 3-3 242 28 3 .989
11 Davis, Noah .269 46-46 175 30 47 11 0 6 31 76 .434 18 4 38 1 .342 5 3 0-0 108 109 8 .964
6 Seeger, Sammy .264 37-32 125 15 33 2 1 0 12 37 .296 14 3 39 1 .350 1 4 4-6 101 2 2 .981
8 Patrick, Nico .262 45-44 164 23 43 9 0 3 22 61 .372 13 7 27 7 .341 1 2 1-1 281 16 3 .990
5 Schilling, Matt .260 41-38 146 19 38 7 0 2 24 51 .349 6 2 25 6 .297 1 2 0-0 17 61 9 .897
3 Helm, Jordon .228 37-36 114 11 26 5 1 0 21 33 .289 14 5 23 2 .336 1 5 0-1 49 83 10 .930
14 Burch, Cayden 1.000 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
35 Walkingstick, Cody .333 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 2 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Young, JJ .277 29-24 83 16 23 6 0 2 14 35 .422 16 4 27 2 .410 2 0 0-0 28 4 0 1.000
24 Gilreath, Eli .276 21-17 58 12 16 7 0 2 9 29 .500 8 6 8 3 .411 1 0 0-0 7 21 4 .875
21 Callahan, Tanner .250 20-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
37 Rozman, Reece .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Snowden, CJ .228 30-24 92 13 21 5 1 2 10 34 .370 4 4 30 0 .290 0 2 6-6 47 0 5 .904
22 Peters, Dakota .225 31-26 80 17 18 1 0 2 14 25 .313 9 4 17 1 .326 2 2 1-1 90 8 3 .970
17 Down, Jackson .218 22-13 55 10 12 2 1 3 9 25 .455 6 2 25 0 .313 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Ray, Randon .181 29-22 83 12 15 3 1 0 4 20 .241 7 8 27 1 .303 1 4 5-6 48 0 2 .960
9 Taylor, Dan .162 19-8 37 6 6 3 0 1 8 12 .324 5 4 14 0 .326 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
12 Helm, Landon .000 5-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
16 Giacinti, Drew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Lundquist, Logan .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .259 46-46 1512 260 391 84 6 28 232 571 .378 166 76 366 26 .357 19 28 30-37 1154 408 60 .963
Opponents .329 46-46 1585 378 521 113 18 60 349 850 .536 170 56 269 26 .408 20 31 61-82 1178 395 51 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Gilreath, Eli 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
33 Pair, Chase 4.26 4-3 13 6 2 0-0 1 57.0 71 38 27 18 29 15 3 3 .314 1 5 2 2 4
26 Shankle, Grant 4.60 5-8 17 13 4 1-0 2 92.0 100 60 47 31 56 21 5 10 .288 2 3 5 5 12
40 Ross, Brayden 7.71 1-8 13 13 0 0-0 0 77.0 116 72 66 18 69 28 3 13 .349 0 7 0 4 3
30 Brown, Noah 8.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 8 8 6 4 3 0 2 .257 1 2 0 0 0
15 Almeida, Aden 9.70 1-2 14 5 0 0-0 0 34.1 45 40 37 25 24 9 2 7 .317 6 7 0 2 1
25 Winters, Matthew 10.13 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 16.0 25 23 18 10 10 3 1 7 .342 6 8 1 0 1
7 Mitchell, Austin 10.16 0-5 10 7 0 0-0 0 33.2 46 44 38 14 22 13 2 2 .324 4 11 1 1 5
34 Washington, Khaden 10.80 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 13 12 13 12 4 0 1 .308 1 5 1 0 1
21 Callahan, Tanner 11.05 0-3 19 0 0 0-0 1 22.0 37 31 27 12 14 6 1 4 .385 3 3 0 2 2
18 Edwards, Grant 12.04 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 27.2 50 39 37 12 24 7 1 9 .397 3 5 0 2 2
13 Morrow, Colby 15.88 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 10 10 9 5 4 0 2 .360 2 0 0 2 0
Totals 7.65 13-33 128 46 6 1 4 384.2 521 378 327 170 269 113 18 60 .329 29 56 10 20 31
Opponents 5.00 33-13 175 46 1 1 9 392.2 391 260 218 166 366 84 6 28 .259 36 76 3 19 28



2025 University of Arkansas Fort Smith Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Young, JJ 32 28 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Pair, Chase 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
40 Ross, Brayden 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 10 7 .588 0 0
7 Mitchell, Austin 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
9 Taylor, Dan 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Callahan, Tanner 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Burch, Cayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Down, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Walkingstick, Cody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 White, Cooper 115 110 4 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Patrick, Nico 300 281 16 3 .990 22 5 5 .500 0 0
4 Riggs, Ryan 273 242 28 3 .989 3 54 14 .794 2 0
6 Seeger, Sammy 105 101 2 2 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Peters, Dakota 101 90 8 3 .970 11 0 0 — 0 0
11 Davis, Noah 225 108 109 8 .964 27 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ray, Randon 50 48 0 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Helm, Jordon 142 49 83 10 .930 16 0 0 — 0 0
2 Snowden, CJ 52 47 0 5 .904 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Edwards, Grant 10 2 7 1 .900 0 5 2 .714 0 0
5 Schilling, Matt 87 17 61 9 .897 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gilreath, Eli 32 7 21 4 .875 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Shankle, Grant 28 2 22 4 .857 0 2 2 .500 0 0
12 Helm, Landon 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Almeida, Aden 4 1 2 1 .750 0 16 2 .889 0 0
25 Winters, Matthew 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Washington, Khaden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Morrow, Colby 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Giacinti, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lundquist, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Brown, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
37 Rozman, Reece 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1622 1154 408 60 .963 94 122 40 .753 2 0
Opponents 1624 1178 395 51 .969 85 60 13 .822 9 0


